FURUNO

Installation Manual
NAVIGATIONAL ECHO SOUNDER
FE-700

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ...t e e e e i
EQUIPMENT LISTS ..ttt e e s i
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION ...ouiiiiii et \Y
I 1Y/ 1 1V I | N [ 1
1.1 Category of EQUIPMENT ...t e e e e e 1
1.2 DISPIAY UNit. e 1
(RS T I = 1 1o 18 o= PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPTPP 4
1.4 DiSHHDULION BOX ... 6
1.5 MAECRING BOX ... 7
1.6 Digital Depth Indicator (0ption) FE-720 ..........oiiiiiiiii it 7
1.7 Transducer Switch Box (Option) EX-8... ... .. e 8
1.8 Gate Valve (option) GV-50B, GV-200B-8B ........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 9
2. WIRING .. e e e e e e e et e e e et e e eaaa s 11
3. CHANGING POWER SPECIFICATIONS ... 19
4. ADIJUSTMENTS ... ittt e et eeeeaa e e e eeneas 21
4.1 TranSAUCET SEEHNG ... .eeiiii ittt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e nbbneeeeeaaeeans 21
4.2 Setting the TIMIE ... i ittt ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e nnabseeeeeeeaannns 22
PACKING LIS T S .o i e e e e e e e e e A-1
OUTLINE DRAWINGS. ... i e DAD
INTERCONNECTION DIAGRAMS ... e e S-1

ﬂ FURUNO ELECTRIC CO. LTD.
NISHINOMIYA, JAPAN

PRINTED N JAPAN


http://www.reelschematic.com

© FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,, LTD.

9-52 Ashihara-cho,
Nishinomiya 662-8580, JAPAN

Telephone : 0798-65-2111
Fax . 0798-65-4200

Pub. No. IME-23660-P6

( TATA ) FE-700

ECF

(Elemental Chlorine Free)

The paper used in this manual
is elemental chlorine free.

FURUNO Authorized Distributor/Dealer

FIRST EDITION : JAN. 2000
:APR. 24, 2006

*00080891000*

*IME23660P60"*



http://www.reelschematic.com

/A SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

/N WARNING

ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD
Do not open the equipment
unless totally familiar with
electrical circuits and
service manual.

Only qualified personnel
should work inside the
equipment.

A CAUTION

Turn off the power at the switchboard
before beginning the installation.

Fire or electrical shock can result if the
power is left on.

Do not install the equipment where it
may get wet from rain or water splash.

Water in the equipment can result in fire,
electrical shock or equipment damage.

Be sure no water leaks in at the trans-
ducer mounting location.

Water leakage can sink the vessel. Also
confirm that the transducer will not loosen
by ship’s vibration. The installer of the
equipment is solely responsible for the
proper installation of the equipment.
FURUNO will assume no responsibility for
any damage associated with improper
installation.

Observe the following compass safe
distances to prevent deviation of a
magnetic compass:

Standard | Steering
compass | compass
Display
T 0.50 m 0.40m
Distribution
Box 1.90 m 1.15m
Matching Box 0.50 m 0.40 m
Transducer
Switch Box 1.00 m 0.60 m
(option)
Junction Box
(option) 0.30 m 0.30 m
Digital depth 050 m 0.40 m
indicator (option) ’ )

Be sure that the power supply is
compatible with the voltage rating of
the equipment.

Connection of an incorrect power supply
can cause fire or equipment damage. The
voltage rating of the equipment appears
on the label above the power connector.

When handling the transducer cable,

keep in mind following points.

» Keep the cable away from oil and
fuel.

» Keep the cable away from the
place where it may be damaged
during the installation.

« Do not paint the cable.

The sheath of the transducer cable is
made of chlorophrene rubber (or vinyl
chloride). Therefore, do not paint the
sheath with organic liquid (such as
toluene) since it may harm the sheath.



http://www.reelschematic.com

EQUIPMENT LISTS

Standard Supply

Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
w/Installation Materials
. . CP02-06400 (000-015-872
Display Unit FE-701 ) 1 and Accessor(ies FP02-048)00
(000-015-469)
Distribution Box FE-702 - 1
Matching Box MB-502 000-013-602 1 For 50B-6B
MB-504 000-013-604 For 200B-8B
Transducer 50B-6B - 1 w/15 m or 30 m cable
200B-8B - w/15 m, 30 m or 50 m cable
Transducer Tank TTF-5600 000-015-586 1 For 50B-6B
TTF-2000 000-015-587 For 200B-8B
Spare Parts SP02-04101 | 001-228-890 1 set | For distribution box
Installation Materials | CP02-06301 | 001-228-950 1 set | For distribution box
Optional Supply
Name Type Code no. Qty | Remarks
000-012-179 Flush mount, color specified
000-012-176 Bulkhgad mount, color
Transducer Switch speilled
Box EX-8 000-012-183 1 7.5BG7/2, Flush mount
000-012-182 7.5BG7/2, Bulkhead mount
000-012-180 N.G, Flush mount
000-012-181 N.G, Bulkhead mount
Cable Assy. FM-C6FPS003- 000-143-821 1 2 m cable w/ a 6P connector
020 For EX-8
JUNCTION Box JIS F8821-1MO 000-804-877 1
0-20A3P
TTE-5001 000-015-877 For 50B-6B
Transducer Tank TTF-2001 000-015-878 1 For 200B-8B
TTF-5002 000-015-885 For 50B-6B (w/Flange)
TTF-2002 000-015-887 For 200B-8B (w/Flange)
Bulkhead Kit OP02-78-1 001-229-270 1 2.5GY5/1.5
OP02-78-2 001-229-280 7.5BG7/2
OP02-79-1 001-229-290 N3.0
Flush Mount Kit (F) | OP02-79-2 001-229-300 1 2.5GY5/1.5
OP02-79-3 001-229-310 7.5BG7/2
Flush Mount Kit (S) | OP02-80 001-229-320 1
Data Recording | 5 592990 001-229-090 | 1 |For Windows 95/98/NT4.0
Software for PC
w/Installation Materials
CP02-06700 (000-029-068)
Digital Depth Spare Parts
Indicator FE-720 000-029-025 | 1 set | gpgs 00601 (002-889-730)
Accessories
FP65-00400 (000-029-067)



http://www.reelschematic.com

www reelschematic.com

100 VAC-120 VAC,

MF-22L-1-100V 000-069-401
Flush mount type
MF-22L-1-200V | 000-069-403 200 VAC-240 VAC,
Dimmer 1 Flush mount type
MF-22L-2-100V | 000-069-402 100 VAC-120 VAC,
Bulk head type
MF-22L-2-200V | 000-069-404 200 VAC-240 VAC,
Bulk head type
. With Installation Materials
Terminal Box DS-802 000-029-064 1 set CP65-00903 (000-029-064)
EGC Printer PP-505-FE 000-055-892 1 set
Gate Valve GV-50B-6B 000-015-265 1 With Installation Materials
GV-200B-8B 000-015-273 CP02-07601 (002-891-620)



http://www.reelschematic.com

www.reelschematic.com
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION

\ /
oo DISPLAY UNIT
oo | FE-701
oo
oo
@)
O
O
Z \
Terminal Box
DS-802 g
4 IEC61162:L } DIGITAL DEPTH INDICATOR
| FE-720 ;
; | IEC 611621 . .
! DISTRIBUTION | !' ''''''''' — Navigation Device
i BOX 1| IEC61162-1 . -
| | | g Navigation Device
E FE-702 T | 9
. T EIAZ32C  personal Computer
| —_——— - Printer
; | | | . DIMMER
| | CONTACTCLOSURE _ Ajarm unit
"""" i | b Ship's mains
; Ly L - 100-115 VAC/200-230 VAC
- ; : | or 24 VDC
{ TRANSDUCER SWITCH BOX | |
: EX-8 | |
: s __! |
I A JUNCTION BOX
{38) {B) {3B)
\.__/ JIS F8821-1 0-20A3P

MATCHING BOX MB-502 (for 50B-6B)
MB-504 (for 200B-8B)

: Standard Supply

' ' EB ---------- : Optional Supply

TRANSDUCER —-—-— :Local Supply



三好 悦子
 

http://www.reelschematic.com

1. MOUNTING

1.1 Category of Equipment

Equipment for protected area

* Display Unit

* Distribution Box

* Matching Box

* Transducer Switch Box (option)

+ Digital Depth Indicator (option)

Equipment to be submerged

* Transducer
1.2 Display Unit

1.2.1 Mounting consideration

The display unit can be installed on a desktop, on the overhead, on the bulkhead or flush mounted in

a console or panel.

When selecting a mounting location for the display unit keep the following in mind.
+ Keep the display unit out of direct sunlight.

* The temperature and humidity should be moderate and stable.

* Locate the unit away from exhaust pipes and vents.

* The mounting location should be well ventilated.

* Mount the unit where shock and vibration are minimal.

» Keep the unit away from electromagnetic field-generating equipment such as motors and

generators.

* For maintenance and checking purposes, leave sufficient space at the sides and rear of the

unit and leave slack in cables.

* A magnetic compass will be affected if placed too close to the display unit. Observe the

following compass safe distances to prevent disturbance to the magnetic compass.


三好 悦子
 

http://www.reelschematic.com

Standard compass: 0.50 meters

Steering compass: 0.40 meters

o

= s
O
o (0]
o o}
\ q _=_E o
»
Cover \ 7
i v
Desktop Overhead

1.2.2 Removing the cover
While pressing the center of the cover with your thumbs as illustrated, pull the cover towards you to

remove it.

\7

1.2.3 Desktop mounting
1. Fix the hanger with four tapping screws (5x20).

2. Screw knob bolts in display unit, set it to hanger, and tighten knob bolts.

3. Attach the dummy covers to the unused holes.


http://www.reelschematic.com

www.reelschematic.com

r
I Q
| Q
i Q
I
I

Dummy cover

1.2.4 Flush mounting

There are two types of flush mount kits, F type and S type. For details, see the outline diagrams at

the back of this manual.


http://www.reelschematic.com

F type

Flush Mount Kit (F): OP02-79-1 (001-229-290)
OP02-79-2 (001-229-300)
OP02-79-3 (001-229-310)

No. | Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
100-279-270 OP02-79-1:N3.0
1 Cosmetic panel | 02-129-1041-0 100-279-280 1 OP02-79-2:2.5GY5/1.5
100-279-290 0OP02-79-3:7.5GY7/2
Hex bolt M6X12 000-862-127 4
Spring washer | M6 000-864-260 4

1. Prepare a cutout in the mounting location whose dimensions are 210 (W) X 194 (H) mm.

2. Attach the cosmetic panel (02-129-1041-0) to the display unit with four hex bolts (M6X12)
and four spring washers (M6).

3. Fix the display unit to the mounting location with four tapping screws (5X20).

S type
Flush Mount Kit (S): OP02-80 (001-229-320)
No. | Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
1 Fixing plate 02-129-1045-0 100-279-300 2
2 Wing bolt M4X30 000-804-799 6
3 Hex bolt M6X12 000-862-127 4
4 Spring washer | M6 000-864-260 4
5 Wing nut M4 000-863-306 6

1. Prepare a cutout in the mounting location whose dimensions are 194 X 194 mm.

2. Insert the display unit to the cutout.

NN

3. Attach two fixing plates (02-129-1045-0) to the display unit with four
hex bolts (M6X12) and spring four washers (M6).

4. Screw six wing bolts (M4X30) to wing nuts (M4).

]

5. Fasten the display unit with six wing bolts and nuts.

m_m_m

1.3 Transducer

The installation of the transducer and the tank should be accomplished by a dockyard referring to

I P

the installation drawings at the back of this manual. An example of transducer installation method is
also shown in paragraph 1.3.2.

Note: Discussions should take place and agreement reached with the dockyard for sufficient
reinforcement and watertightness of the hull to comply with the regulations concerned.


三好 悦子
 

http://www.reelschematic.com

1.3.1 Mounting Location

To decide the location of the transducer, the following points should be taken into account.

* The most important matter is where the transducer is installed. The position should be free
from aeration possibly occurring beneath the hull and also not affected by engine and

propeller noise.

* It is known that air bubble streams start approximately from a quarter length from the bow,
and spreads over the hull bottom approximately to three quarters. Air bubble streams vary in
form and intensity according to ship's speed, draught, trim, shape of bow and hull, as well as

sea state.

* In a laden ship, a position somewhere near a quarter of the ship's length from the stern often
gives satisfactory results. As for vessels such as oil tankers whose fore draught is especially
shallow, an after position about three quarters of ship's length from the stern is often

suitable.

* |t is recommended to install the transducer on the keel line or between 600 mm and 900 mm

from the keel to minimize the effect of aerated water.

« Sitting near obstructions such as the forward propeller, bow thruster, water intake pipes and

speed log sensor should be avoided.
* Select a place giving minimum mechanical vibration.

* Do not lay the transducer cable near or in parallel with other electric cables.

1.3.2 Example of Transducer Installation (TTF-5600)

Note: Never fail to remove the transducer and rubber gasket prior to welding the transducer
tank to the hull.

1. Install the transducer tank on the hull. The tank bottom should be flush with the hull
bottom. Feed the transducer cable through the cable gland.

2. Apply sealing tape to the threads of the gland nut for watertightness.
3. Pass the cable thru the gasket, washer and gland nut.

4. Fix the transducer to the tank with the transducer fixing flange.

5. Coat the gland nut with silicone grease.

6. Tighten the gland nut.


http://www.reelschematic.com

wWww.reeischematic.com

7. It is recommended to enclose the transducer cable in a conduit pipe for waterproofness
and electrical shielding as well as for protecting the cable from mechanical damage.
The conduit pipe should be fixed to the flange on the transducer tank. The pipe should
be of such a length to clear the water level when the ship is fully loaded. The pipe end
should be finished with filling compound. It is recommended to fill the pipe with sand
between the transducer and the junction box (or matching box). This will protect the

transducer from vibration and damage.

SGP 14"
@115
5 % g9/ JIs B2221 5X32 1| Transducer (50B-6B)
,i‘];ﬁ%—Haf‘E{r }| l; 1 2 | Transducer Tank
VM b L‘.;‘ 3| Fixing Flange
ES . 4 | Gland Nut
B 5| Washer
p l 6 | Rubber Gasket
§ | - 7| Hex. Bolt (M6x25)
¢ U — i
/ //7§ . {// 2 ~ > 8| Spring Washer (For M6)
1 *x * U
;\.‘ | // *Sea water comes into the area marked
AT 2 ith "*" inside the tank.
{/\Mnggn [ //\-i/, Wi insiae e lan

|:_' / | FLUSH FINISH
S
.. #$190.7+3 @

DOUBLING PLATE
(SHIPPING SUPPLY)

/

HULL PLATE

Transducer Tank for 50B-6B Transducer

1.4 Distribution Box

A magnetic compass will be affected if placed too close to the distribution box. Observe the following

compass safe distance to prevent disturbance to the magnetic compass.
Standard compass: 1.90 meters
Steering compass: 1.15 meters

Fasten the distribution box with four tapping screws (6x30) referring to the outline drawing at the end

of this manual.


三好 悦子
 

http://www.reelschematic.com

1.5 Matching Box

The matching box should be selected depending on the transducer type;
* 50B-6B transducer: MB-502
» 200B-8B transducer: MB-504

Fasten the matching box with four Trapping screws (6x20: local supply). Compass safe
distances are as follows; standard compass: 0.50 m, Steering compass: 0.40 m.

1.6 Digital Depth Indicator (option) FE-720

The indicator can be installed on a tabletop, on the overhead. Refer to outline drawings at the end of
this manual for installation instructions. When selecting a mounting location, keep in mind the

following points:

* Locate the unit away from exhaust pipes and vents.

* The mounting location should be well ventilated.

* Mount the unit where shock and vibration are minimal.

* Locate the unit away from equipment which generates electromagnetic fields such as a

motor or generator.

+ Allow sufficient maintenance space at the sides and rear of the unit and leave sufficient slack

in cables, to facilitate maintenance and servicing.

* Observe the following compass safe distances to prevent deviation of a magnetic compass.

Standard compass: 0.50 m, Steering compass: 0.40 m.
1. Fasten the hanger with four tapping screws (5x20).

2. Fasten the digital depth indicator to the hanger with two knobs.

7
83
.
Tabletop Overhead

Bl Flush mounting

There are two types of flush mount kits, F type and S type. For details, see the outline diagrams at

the back of this manual.


三好 悦子
 

http://www.reelschematic.com

F type
Use the accessories FP65-00401 (See page A-3).
1. Prepare a cutout in the mounting location whose dimensions are 183 (W) X 92 (H) mm.

2. Attach the cosmetic panel (20-016-1051) to the indicator with Two hex bolts (M6X12) and
two spring washers (M6).

3. Fix the indicator to the mounting location with four tapping screws (5X20).

Stype

Use the accessories FP65-00402 (See page A-3).

1. Prepare a cutout in the mounting location whose dimensions are 167 (w) X 92 (H) mm.
2. Insert the indicator to the cutout.

3. Attach two fixing plates (20-007-2401) to the indicator with two hex bolts (M6X12) and two
spring washers (M6).
4. Screw four wing bolts (M4X30) to wing nuts (M4).

5. Fasten the indicator with four wing bolts and nuts.

1.7 Transducer Switch Box (option) EX-8

If two transducers are installed, the transducers switch box is required. Locate the transducer switch
box near the display unit considering length of the interconnection cable. Select the bright place
where the panel of equipment can be watched. Use only the screws supplied on the terminal inside
to make connections. Use of other screws may cause a short circuit. Compass safe distances are as

follows; standard compass: 1.00 m, Steering compass: 0.60 m.


三好 悦子
 

http://www.reelschematic.com

www reelschematic.com

1.8 Gate Valve (option) GV-50B-6B, GV-200B-8B

Assemble the Gate Valve as shown below. Refer to the drawing at the end of this manual.

1.

Disassemble the gate valve assembled tentatively: spacer, gasket1, gate valve, gasket 2,
O-ring (P170), seachest cap and shaft assembly.

When assembling the gate valve, use original washers, bolts and nuts. Keep the bottom of
the seachest cap and the shaft free of dust and be careful not to damage them.

GASKET1

GASKET2

SPACER

Weld the spacer to the hull bottom.

The hull side of the spacer should be flush with the hull bottom. Be careful not to damage
the side fixed to the gate valve.

Clean the side of the spacer to be fixed to the gate valve.

Grease (supplied) both sides of the gasket 1 and the inner side of the spacer. Place the
gasket 1 onto the spacer.

Clean the flange side of the gate valve, and place it on the gasket 1. The scale side of the
gate valve should be up.

Fix stud bolts with washers and bolts loosely.

Keep seachest cap and shaft assembly free of dirt and dust.


http://www.reelschematic.com

www reelschematic.com

8. Grease O-ring (P170) and seachest cap lightly, and attach O-ring (P170) and gasket 2 to
the bottom of seachest cap.
O-ring (P170) and gasket 2 are attached by adhesion of grease.

9. Place the assembly made at step 8 on the gate valve.

10. Fix the assembly with bolts, nuts and washers loosely.

11. Unscrew nuts from flange 2, and confirm that shaft can be moved up and down smoothly by

hand.

You will feel some resistance because of the O-ring (P135). (See the illustration on the
previous page.)

12. Fasten the gate valve with bolts, nuts and washers above and below.

NOTE) When installing a transducer, do it before step 7 or after removing the seachest cap
and the shaft assembly.

10


http://www.reelschematic.com

www reelschematic.com

2. WIRING

Wiring

Connect three cable assemblies (supplied) between the display unit and distribution box.

Display unit FE-701 (rear panel)

MJ-A3SPF0015-100

FM-C6FPS002-100

Digital depth indicator FE-720 (option)

When silencing the alarm beep, connect

|

to *2 connector.

Personal computer _~ @round gzzy |
(EIA-232C) MJ-A10SPF0002-100 TTYCYS4
Ship's DPYCYS-1.5 ,u% 7= v - =y 'é?)rxmlnal
mains
*2 *1 MJ-A7SPF0009-020 2z
w L Ground
—{Distribution box FE-702
G
2.0sq
Alarm system
DPYCYS-2.5
] Navigation
Ground Zzzzz7 Bavfee Matching box
(IEC 61162-1) TBL B2
*1: with power
*2: without power
2RNCT-SB
2CX1.5
TB7 T
I FE-702 Top view 8
CONE board 02P6283 Transducer
AC
TB5 DC TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4
TB6| | 12345678910 [[2345678910] [12345]
D\ L | Im
Cable clamp
T P |
Ship's Alarm ‘ ‘ FE-720 FE-720 ‘ 0254169
Main System C EC ‘ DPYCYS-2.5
TTYCYS-4
| 611621 T1vcys-4
TPYCYS-l.S‘
Power
TTYCYS-4S0urs
for FE-701

11


http://www.reelschematic.com

www reelschematic.com

When the Transducer Switch Box EX-8 is used, the interconnection diagram is as follows.

Display unit FE-701 (rear panel)

MJ-A3SPF0015-100 EM-C6EPS003-020

Digital depth indicator FE-720 (option)

When silencing the alarm beep, connect
to *2 connector.

Personal computer & AN
(EIA-232C) MJ-A10SPF0002-100 = SR ‘
DPYCYS-1.5 = . [ Terminal
L 1 _
Sh|_ps Box 1.25 sq
mains = : :
- 1 MJ-A7SPF0009-020 )
ﬁ @ @ *1
Distribution_ TRANSDUCER SWITCH BOX
Alarm system box EX-8 (option)
- TB3
FE-702 [1]2]3]4] 5] RECORDER 90s
Navigation TB1 TB2 0S4
Device FORE AFT
(IEC 61162-1) ,
*1: with power , _ Ground
*2: without power Matching box Matching box
TBL 187 TBL 152
bty | L] pfabrh ]
TB7 _ [2al21(] [[2af21]
M FE-702 Top view als als
2RNCT-SB 2RNCT-SB
CONE board 02P6283 2CX25 By
AC
785 DC TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4
TB6| | 12345678910 [[2345678910] [12345]
\ HTER T e . |
\ - Transducer Transducer
~ m L A1 ) - FORE AFT
J_L Cable clamp
T
Ship's  Alarm ‘ FE-720 FE-720
Main System ‘
PC IEC
TTYCYS-4
| 61162-1) 1ycys-4
TPYCYS—l.S‘ b
ower
TTYCYS-4S0Urs
for FE-701

12


http://www.reelschematic.com

www reelschematic.com

Cable Fabrication of DPYCYS-2.5, DPYCYS-1.5, MJ-A3SPF0015,
FM-C6FPS0002 and TPYCYS-1.5

Fabricate the power and other cables as illustrated below to connect them to the Distribution
box.

Vinyl Sheath Shield Cores

e L

=

/ B 50mm . :40mm=

Armor 100mm
@ Fold back shield over on vinyl sheath.
Vinyl Sheath

/ \ Shiild Cois

Vinyl Sheath ~ Vinyl Tape

Shield Cores
/ & \ *: See below.

% .

Clamp here.

*: Depending on cables, fabrications are as follows.

« DPYCYS-2.5, DPYCYS-1.5, TPYCYS-1.5

==  Crimp-on lug
— =09 FV2-S3.3 Blue
==

e Others

—=o Crimp-on lug
 |F—=— =0 Fv1.253Red

Fabrication of cables

13


http://www.reelschematic.com

www.reelschematic.com

Several cables are required to supply at local. In this manual, JIS (Japan Industrial Standard )
cables are specified. Use equipment cables refering to the figures below.

Shield Sheath
ea i
Shield Sheath
Armor Armor
Core Core
S=1.5mm S=2.5 mm
7 =1.56mm Vinyl sheath 7 =2.01mm Vinyl sheath
DPYCYS-1.5 sectional view DPYCYS-2.5 sectional view
Shield Sheath
Armor
Core
S=1.5 mmM
@ =1.56mm Vinyl sheath

TPYCYS-1.5 sectional view

JIS Cables (Cross section)

14


http://www.reelschematic.com

www reelschematic.com

Cable Fabrication of TTYCYS-4
TTYCYS is a Japan Industrial Standard (JIS) cable. Use the equipment one.

Vinyl Sheath Shield Cores

R

/1 < 50mm . :40mm=

Armor - 100mm R
Fold back shield over on vinyl sheath.
Vinyl Sheath

/ \ Shiild
i —

4—_>
Armor Taping
Vinyl Sheath Vinyl Jgibe

/ X Shiild 3
5

Clamp here.

@ Rotate

Shield

Special tool for
connecting wires,
fitted inside the
Distribution Box

Anticorrosive sheath

(Sectional view)

Terminal Board TB1, TB3 Cross section Fabrication of cable TTYCYS-4

15


http://www.reelschematic.com

Power Supply Cable from Ship's Mains

If the ship's mains is AC, the power supply cable must be connected to TB5 in the Distribution
Box. In case of DC ship's mains, cable must be connected to TB6 in the Distribution Box. For
further information, refer to page 16.

Attaching EMI core

Attach EMI core (supplied) to the power cable to prevent noise.
1. Tape the power cable where the EMI core is to be attached, to hold the core in place.

2. Fasten the core close to the power cable connector.

Display unit

EMI core

To distribution box

Transducer

Connect the transducer cable to the distribution box. If necessary, attach the junction box
between the distribution box and matching box.

Ground

Connect the ground wire (2.0 sq.) from both the display unit and distribution box to ship’s
ground to prevent interference to the picture. Shorten the ground wire as much as possible.

The optional digital depth indicator FE-720 should be grounded by 1.25 sq. wire.
Note 1: Ground the equipment to prevent mutual interference.

Note 2: Use “closed-type” lugs (supplied) to make the ground connection at the display unit and
distribution box. Do not use an “open-type” lugs.

16


http://www.reelschematic.com

www reelschematic.com

Alarm system connection

The power error and shallow water alarms, which produce audio and visual alarms in the event
of power failure and shallow water, can be output by connecting the distribution box to the ship’s
alarm system.

Connect the DPYCYS-1.5 cable between TB1 in the Distribution Box and the alarm system of
the ship referring to the schematic diagram at the end of this manual.

TB1
‘ - NORMAL CLOSE Select either
Alarm System(ﬁ DPYCYS-1.5 ~. NORMAL OPEN one.

~[3] RELAY COMMON

Digital Depth Indicator FE-720

There are two methods to connect the digital depth Indicator FE-720.

Case 1: Input signal from the main display unit to FE-720

The interconnection is as follows.

DISTRIBUTION BOX DIGITAL DEPTH INDICATOR

FE-702 FE-720
TERMINAL BOX
DS-802(option)

MJ-A7SPF0009-020
B3 TTYCYS-4  [AF—++WHITE ——<1<TDA
_ -~ 1 |2}———+BLUE ——<2< TD-B
TDI-A|1 - 3] 4 ! YELLOW—++<3< RD-A
TD1-B |2 |——— P! 4| ——GREEN —++<4< RD-B
24V 13— 5|+ RED <5< 24V
A Y e PL _ :ife] i BLACK L <6< 0V
GND |[5}—+—— L 7 L L
TD1-A |6 1 18] i L <7<6nD
TD1-B|7 = -
24v 8]
ov 9]
GND |10 Pl: Twisted pairs

17


http://www.reelschematic.com

www reelschematic.com

Case?2: Silencing the alarm from the digital depth indicator FE-720

When the main display unit FE-701 activates an alarm, it can be deactivated at the FE-701 itself
and also, it can be deactivated from the digital depth indicator FE-720. To do this, connect as
follows.

Connection

DISTRIBUTION BOX DIGITAL DEPTH INDICATOR

FE-720
FE-702 TERMINAL BOX
TB1l — DS-802(option)
1
TT MJ-A7SPF0009-020
& _TTYCYS-4_ IN/OUT
TD1-A [7] - L M EWHITE ——+ <1< TD-A
TD1-B |8 f ——2] - BLUE ——<2< TDB
RD1-A 9] ‘ ———{3]—+—+—YELLOW ———<3< RD-A
-B [10} : ———4|————GREEN —+<4< RD-B
o . — {5+ RED L <5< 24V
—— 16 —+ BLACK Ll <6< OV
L B 7 L L
1| 8 4 L <7< 6D
Ship's mains
24vbc *

- py :Twisted pairs
Note: In this case, a positioning device can not be connected.

FE-720 setting

In the menu of the FE-720, ALARM should be set to ON. If an alarm activates, press any key on
the FE-720, then the alarm will be deactivated at the FE-701 and FE-720.

MENU
DIM CONTROL

PANEL ONLY
LANGUAGE ~ ENGLISH
CONTRAST
ALARM | ON
TEST

18


http://www.reelschematic.com

wWww.reeischematic.com

3. CHANGING POWER
SPECIFICATIONS

This unit is set at factory to operate from 200-230 VAC ship's mains. For connection to a

100-115 VAC or 24 VDC ship's mains, modification of the power section is necessary.

Note: Tick the appropriate box on the inside of the distribution box cover to denote the power
use.

0 200-230 VAC (50/60 Hz)
[0 100-115 VAC (50/60 Hz)
[0 24 VDC

Label inside the distribution box

100-115 VAC Ship's Mains

1. Connect the power cable to #1 & #3 on TB5 in the distribution box.
2. Modify the wiring on TB7 as below.

200-230 VAC (factory setting)

Terminal location on TB7 | Color of cable from T1

1 Orange
2 Black
100-115 VAC
Terminal location on TB7 | Color of cable from T1
1 Black
2 Orange

19


http://www.reelschematic.com

www.reelschematic.com

24 VDC Ship's Mains

1.

2
3.
4

Remove the cover of the distribution box.
Remove P3 connector from J4 on the CONE Board.
Reattach P3 connector to J3 on the CONE Board.

Connect the power cable to TB6.

— CONE Board

oo oo o]

For DC ship's mains
For AC ship's mains

Distribution box, inside view

20


http://www.reelschematic.com

4. ADJUSTMENTS

This section provides the procedures for initial set up of the equipment. The type of transducer
used should be properly set before operating the equipment.

4.1  Transducer Setting

Select the type of transducer used as follows.

1. Press the POWER Switch while pressing any key. Release the key when the following

display appears.
EXTENSION MODE
+: TRANSDUCER SETTING
- TEST
A CLEAR MEMORY
v: DEMONSTRATION
SELECT MODE

2. Press the [+] key to select TRANSDUCER SETTING.

TRANSDUCER SETTING
XDR FORE 50kHz 200kHz
XDR AFT 50kHz 200kHz

Vv A: To select item
— +: To set option

3. Setas follows by using [a] or [ ¥] to select an item and [+] or [-] to set option.

a) If only one transducer is installed, set XDR FORE field to 50 kHz or 200 kHz, according
to actual installation. Leave the XDR AFT field as “N/A.”

b) If two transducers are installed via the switch box EX-8, set XDR FORE field and XDR AFT
field to 50 kHz or 200 kHz, according to actual installation.

4. Reset the power.

Note: The default settings in the TRANSDUCER SETTING window are N/A. At the first
power-up after installation, the window appears to set transducer(s).

21


http://www.reelschematic.com

4.2

Setting the Time

Open the system menu 2 referring to the operator’s manual.

SYSTEM MENU 2

MENU SELECT 1 3

TIME ADJST INTERNAL EXTERNAL
DAY 1]

MONTH JAN

YEAR 2001 (~2100)
HOUR 0 (0~23)
MINUTE 0 (0~59)
SECOND 0 (0~59)

01 JAN 2001 00:00:00

To select item
To set option
Select other mode to exit.

VA
- +:

System menu 2

Press [ ¥] key to select TIME ADJUST.

INTERNAL: This mode uses the internal clock. Set day, month, year, hour, minute and second

with [+] or [-] key.

EXTERNAL: This mode is used when connecting with the equipment which outputs ZDA format.
At TIME DIFFERENCE field, select AUTO or MANUAL. MANUAL requires entry of

time difference.

SYSTEM MENU 2

MENU SELECT 1 3

TIME ADJUST  INTERNAL EXTERNAL

TIME DIFFERENCE MANUAL

0:22:40

To select item
To set option
Select other mode to exit.

VA
-+

22

MENU SELECT 1 3

TIME ADJUST  INTERNAL EXTERNAL
TIME DIFFERENCE AUTO |[MANUAL

TIME DIFF HOUR [0 (0~13)

TIME DIFF MIN [ (0~59)
TIME DIFF SIGN -
v A: To selectitem

— +: To set option



http://www.reelschematic.com

A=l

PACKING LIST 02FI-X-9851 -1
FE-701
| NAME OUTLINE | DESCRIPTION/CODE Na_ [QTY)
2=y bk UNIT
187R73% . FE-701
e
DISPLAY UNIT 226 : 1
S| 000-015-871
ftR&  ACCESSORIES
T 207, FP02-04802
/ %12
1
HARD COVER 2071 E
J 001-389-020

7 M4V 74ha(K)

BLIND FILM(K)

\

|

03-118-1103-0

100-185-380

+h3R99E" 3

53 <
29
20
(s

5X20 SUS304 132

+TAPPING SCREW 4
000-802-081
T INSTALLATION MATERIALS
-7 WA WJ-A3SPF0015-100
CABLE ASSY @ 1
= 000-142-974
77 WA FM-C6FPS002-100
CABLE ASSY. ' @ 1
T 000-142-781
77 VAR WJ-A10SPF0002-100 6454050
CABLE ASSY. 1
= 000-126-659
EMIa7 A ESD-SR-15
EM! CORE 2 /8\’, !
(AN 32 000-134-410

(BEOTAR., $EWMTT.

DWG

NO.
C2366-201- B
DIMENSIONS N DRAWING FOR REFERENCE ONLY.)

/1


三好 悦子
 

http://www.reelschematic.com

A-2

F W VRWUNO CODE NO. | 001-228-950 02F 1-X-9401 -0
TYPE CP02-06301 1/1
TEHRE |
NAVIGATIONAL ECHO SOUNDER
INSTALLATION MATERIALS
& = 2 - | NE B 5§ VL
NO. NAME QUTLINE DESCRIPT]ONS QTY REMARKS
AL VR 1 30 6X30 SUS304
! [TAPPING SCREW @m}{,s 4
CODE NO. | 000-802-085
ERwF 16 FV1.25-3 74
2 ICRINP-ON LUG YA 10
6__ @- CODE NO. | 000-538-113
ERETF 17 FV2-$3.3 71
3 g <Y
CRIMP-ON LUG 6 @ 10
( m CODE NO. | 000-538-117
DWG NO.

(RREADTAX. $E@>@TY,

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO .

C2366-M01- A
LTD

DIMENSIONS IN DRAWING FOR REFERENCE ONLY.)



http://www.reelschematic.com

d-2¢0Z-99€¢9
219-GT-000
ASSY 378v0
1
020-60004dS.LY-CI CN O 000000
GEZ-7T-000
“ASSY 378V)
1
020-£0004dS9V-CI CN O 000000
SIVIYILYN NOLLVTIVLISNI Y¥3HILO OO0oOo0Oono
892-20T-000
9NT NO-dW I
0z 61
(130 -5 0Ad 0ooono
T0800-S9dD SIVIYILYN NOILLVYTIVLSNI oooo
0%8-208-000
mﬁm MIYIS ONIddVL
14 0¢
00 OT v0ESNS 0ZXS 00000000000+
€0%700-59d4 S31Y¥0SS3Y ooo
90£-£98-000
o @ 1NN ONIM
v 02
ZINGW 2OSEA I 000 o
[ AL.D T 5N 3000/NOILdI¥DS3A | aNITLNO JNYN

174’

¥-2586-X-14¢0

O°ATINO JONIFH343d ¥0d ONIMVYEA NI SNOISNIWIA O O0OO0O0OO0O0O0O0O0O0O00O0

"INJIWIND3I d3ISN AINOWWOO SILONIA ¥SIILSY 378N0a
CERVIDMNEER -/ EFOEY LT O]IIZ ¥ -0 (REF

66.-708-000
M3¥OS ONIM
14
ZINGWN ZOSEA OEXTN 0000 O
06T-€81-00T — = . INNOW
] lsz HSNT4 ¥04 31vd ONIXI4
¢ 0L
0-T0¥2-200-02 000000000
LTT-298-000
@ﬂﬁ% (QvaH @311018)1108"X3H
[
VOESNS ZTX9IN <l 00000000000
092-798-000
YIHSYM ONIYS
z Zl
vOESNS 9N 0 Oooo
¢0¥00-594d4 S31Y0SSIV ooo
0L€-T52-00T
73NVd O113NS0D
T
0-TS0T-970-0Z 606 pa]as)
09Z-%98-000
YIHSYM ONIYS
z Zl
y0ESNS 9N 0 Oooo
/21-298-000
9¢ (QvaH @311018)1108"X3H
4
YOESNS ZTXIN <l 00000000000
TOY00-594d4 S31Y0SSIV ooo
xxG20-620-000 ¥OLYOIQNI
szl H1d3a 1vLi191d
T
0z.-34 ooooo
LINN oooo
[ AL.O | &N 3a00/NOILdI¥OSIa | aNITLNo YN

NH/0¢.-34

oboooooooooo



YAMASAKI
C2366-Z02-D

kimura
A - 3

http://www.reelschematic.com

A-4

CODE NO. 002-888-480 65AD-X-9403 -0
TYPE CP65-00903 1/1
N p-a0 o7 5-ae - 0
Igﬁﬁi DOPPLER SPEED LOG
BT AER
FOR TERMINAL 80X
INSTALLATION MATERIALS
&S £ R B = Bz /AR >4 Ba =
NO. NAME OUTLINE "DESCRIPTIONS Q'TY REMARKS
HRIRIUE 98 1R 25 5X25 SUS304
" ITAPPING SCREW Jos 4
CODE NO. | 000-802-082
EEEE3 19 FV0.5-4 #(YEL)
2 g 20
CRIMP-ON LUG 7 ]
@m CODE NO. | 000-107-268
EERT _ 7
19 Fv2
3 g 30
CRIMP-ON LUG 71 ;
@m CODE NO. | 000-536-T16
DG NO

(BEOTEE, $EETT.

C7247-M0O3- A
FURUNO ELECTRIC CO ., L

DIMENSIONS IN DRAWING FOR REFERENCE ONLY.)

TD



http://www.reelschematic.com

AS

FuiyRuvynNo CODE No. | 001-228-890 02F1-X-9301 -0
TYPE SP02-04101 BOX NO. P
SHIP NO. SPARE PARTS LIST FOR U S E %gs{ﬂ
FE-700 . EERRR

NAVIGAT [ ONAL
ECHO  SOUNDER

- QUANTITY RENARKS/CODENO.
ITEN | NAME OF ® WORKING
NO. | PART OUTLINE v PER | PER |SPARE
TYPE No. | PER | PER
ta-% 20 FGMB 3A 125V
1 3
U | Fuse ﬁﬂ’ 5
000-104-309
ta-% - FGNB 0.5A 125V
1 3
2 | huse EEBI“‘ z
000-114-994
ta-x 4o FGMB 1A 250V
1 3
e =i
000-142-771
NFR'S NAME : : V1
FURUNO ELECTRIC CO.,LTD DN NO. | ozis pO1- A

(B DTk, $EMTT. DIMENSIONS IN DRANING FOR REFERENCE ONLY.)



http://www.reelschematic.com

‘al’ 03 ai¥Lia3T3 aNnan4d

— ;mq_w)%w Mﬁﬁm e N-ochd 'LINN 3HL ONIXTA ¥4 02XC SATS ONIddYL IS0 €
L - ‘SNOISNIWIQ 40 IONVAIT0L SILWIIONT T a9 72
T < ol JONVAYTTD TOIAYIS CIONTWAOOTY ¢ T 310N
5 — 2 o - < /o ~ \
=0 Tl TWSORINT ﬁgﬂqmmmmmu RROHFZOSXGHOAMA YA A4Y LN BIG YEHMNE (&

CEPNTENRUKLOUITE (2

CZERRDLBREYA-4\ERNRLHE (1 B K
UL LR L B L LA L L L L L L2120
% 7 ] Z
7
\ /
% 7
7 7 /
Z V> ] R 7 5
| °© 7 o]
7 A 7
Z
Z \ 7 7
\ 7 %
7 S 7
Z - Z
Gl el 002
OGT# L01 Gl 08# = ove 08#
s N YAIIA |G =0ve0e |
@ : Ve
N CTRNE _ © @/@ * 3
F s> i Mw
537 00131508 ™ &0 R G \H )
Q°1¥F 063 , O
P d A —— Mw TUUTTITTTTITTTUYTYY fv

f
i

ONMNTIN-N

[a]



三好 悦子
 

http://www.reelschematic.com

‘Al 090 218133713 ONNnaNA

UNIAVAD ANTTIND c-J08l-6¢l-cl 4-L0-99bcd oy guq "LINN 3HL ONIXI4 804 02XG SAI¥IS ONIddYL 3SN ‘€
(T INOWHSAT) TINT AVTASTT _ﬁ:x N BN 'SNOISNIWIC 40 IONVAIT0L SILYIIANT T 3T74VL 2
| K1 W] TPA7Y Vi "JONVAVI0 JOTAIS (IANIWWOIFY ¢ T ILON
(AREVE) SLE wa — zo%m H SR C0MBROCXGBOMALAI A4NYEY A% GWHA LM (8
03 gy DIVSWHYRL 1011 %5y CYP T ENEBTELOUTE(Z
V % CCEREPBREZY A - AERELESE (T B K
2 . SNOISNIWIC LNOLND MEDLM MM
w 7 — 277 \% 77
7
Z — _ Z 7
7 7
1 7 e W .
7 | % ! R \
V= +
2 g E o m o W . m
- 1 S |& T - - 720
i 1 _ 1
7 _ Z. 17012 | 7
Z — o | m \
x L e\ 7 m
7 - ¥ 1
7 7 7
\ “ S
% 002 9¢ -y MiE 5%8 Go¥0l2
/7 C'0F0Ic ¥ MIIA
0CT# 06 2¢ m Gaz2 AR
[ e ‘
1379y1 1% L 1T [ TYNIWY3L (N9
FHY -4
e¥ 00G=1>001 ~
S "z7 |00159509 L Q | ‘ 31V TdINN
g 17 0G="1 o 32
TONVIITOL NOISNIWIT HERE B
(WWYFP | (W) GARE JUUUUVUUUTUUUUUyUuuUuy

i

[5] I

v T

o

ONOIIN-.


http://www.reelschematic.com

'all 09 ala313 aNndnd

ONTAVAD ANT LD ¢-J061-6¢1-c0 4-P00-9%EC) oy gug
(5 INO HSITTD) LIN AVTdSIT N LD LA 'SNOISNIWIQ 40 JONV¥T 0L SILWIIONT T TVl 2
T mﬂm - —r Jﬁ FONVAVIT0 FOTAYIS CIONINWDOI 4 T 3LON
ST DVSVMVAT T 17 yng e smAmEYA GMPELLE & @ 2
w SNOISN3WIT INOIND) B& R Hi
| 7 7 §§
Kty -
7 B M_ B \ 176l \
|
7 Ve A M@%\ W N NI ) . ) i IW
7 ] E i B 7
Z e \ 7
HM /Lfflfrhwwmnmwwvvx ¢ Py S —— e MMMM [ \““W
~ v |
w _ T,
/ v > L
21 XYW | GT \NE ==

j@ // «,
0CT# 26 0E 0% Y ﬂ ® © © ? |

- JLY TdIWIN
| o %

IWY -4
JONVYIIOL]  NOISNIWIC VAR A ARV ATAVAVAV AT ATAY

)

<

TVl 1% oo — T | PRIVNINAL OND
€F |00S=1>001 — mﬁl

g ‘ZT [001%1>008 | N

g '1¥ 063" .M‘”;ﬂmgmm |

(Wu)Fg |  (uu) gk L N

s} ! 14 ! £

ONMNIIN -


http://www.reelschematic.com

"all 09 2110373 ONndNd

D-3a

ONTRVAT NI 7 0P T-6a1-20 — OB oyong
CINNOW Q30N LIND AV TdSTD L€ 2@ e W "SNOISNIWIT 40 JONVY30L SILVIIANI T 38y 2
RS W35 7T AT o 'LINN ONIXI4 804 62x G SAIY3S ONIddYL o0 S1709 sW 3sSn T JLON
(BEEE) L8 we T CEPN T ENETVELOLTE (2
0-31 g DIVSVVAL 0 0%yt R20MBR0ZXSRBOMLLAAF4NYRY VECWRALHBE (1 = K
m C0700] (3V3%) AYINI 37890
Z J (B&E) OYRAIL- 4
xe _ —— ] < = \ ..IlJJ
211 2 5 ) n 5
ql| (| m A\
—E g — S
7] Ve 3
2 v T | |
B S « | S
X E A v
! ! Ul
% |
7 | .A"v { 4
| | AJ
M Flfrlllll oonnwugs&m!s.ﬁ_i enumamﬂnm.
: =~ < ”T
N > [\_S310H ONIXL4
Vi S 00e 9% ¥ Vi
) 802
ﬁmunlllllwpt;
| o _
r q | | Iy
T T
|

e

13EvL 1%
€EF [00G6571>007

}

| |

Ezu :DDDDDDJDDDDDDDDDDL
Wy — 4 e uuvuuuuuvuuvgyuuuuuvuyuuu

HEUE (WOLLDE) A¥IN3 37690

wivae 62 18
00 24
HIMO

[ad]

<

S 'Z¥ |00137>08 JLY 1IN ( ,_ | =
S "1¥ | 063 /ﬁ»w m : T\ (B8 oY L-—4
JONVATIO0L[  NOISNIWIQ | “
(UW)HE | (wu) YRR

' [*] J 3 T ) T i —

q 1



三好 悦子
D-3a

http://www.reelschematic.com

2 | 3
%1 TABLE 1
‘ <HER 4 (mm) 4325 ()
120 BREEEY DIMENSIOnr:n TjaLERANCE
CABLE GLAND 0<L= 5| =15
100 JIS F8801-20b 50 <L < 100| +25
e 100 < L < 500 +3
B 4T 9%
TP 4-$6.5 FIXING HOLES
prd _\/
. o—\ /_ o
O O
FURUNO
N o o o~
g 2= o
AN NOTE 1. BEASHEQAZER1IZLS.
®\ o ! TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANGE OF DIMENSIONS.
| 2. RFRBI—ILHBROESEBZS
O/ \© BEICIEEREERT S L,
| A=—=0N MATCHING BOX 1S NEEDED WHEN THE
. \ EREESY TRANSDUCER CABLE EXCEEDS THE
. GABLE GLAND FOLLOWING LENGTH.
A\ JIS F8801-20b E%% FREQ. | E& LENGTH
Y 28, 50 kHz 100 m
- — 200 Kiiz 5 m
- 3. ABLESHES—TIL (15m) sHICEL
13 DT &,
¢ 18 LOCATE THIS UNIT AT THE END OF TRANSDUGER
~ CABLE OF 15m.
i i |
i
g BRI
la 7 TYPE TRANSDUGER T1 T2
EERA o] o o, e R MB-501 | 28F-18 (28kHz) T-205CJ | 0. 068uF
TO RECORDER i }wz TO TRANSDUGER MB-502 | 50B-6B (50kHz) T-2038J | T-204B
- == 7 F po MB-503 | 50B-9B (50kHz) | T-205BJ | T-206B
7 > MB-504 | 200B-8B (200kHz) | T-205AJ | T-206A
DRAWN i - T TITLE
| ki on Tardsde~ | L MB-501,/502/503/504
CHECKED, . v B g a
pites (ke | L B =E ]
RPPROVES i i 5
sciﬁ BTN '{‘MA{E/EM. FE-880,/880T ! AN
! NAME
1/3 2.6 i MATCHING BOX
IDWG. No.
£2006-006-E QUTL INE DRAWING

FURUNO ELLECTRIC CO, LTD.


http://www.reelschematic.com

'dLlT1 "0 J1M.L23T13 ONNNNG

ONIMYYQ IN1LN0 5000082120 | 8 Ma gmww\_ f& Y
YO8 NOLMBRISIT omw . 0033 g.ﬁ_mwm &, §Ta v 'SNOISNFIQ 40 JONVYIT0L SILYOIONI | 318Vl T
i S b D ot ?%mz "IONVEVITD IDIAYIS QIANIMOOTY % I J1ON
HWE w0 L_nllulnxnlin,nwlm 14 JETETS
003 3un ! TARVHLL 255 | CRTOMBBOCXIGE LA LY PG EBEE (8
P RHBVFLOUIY (2
QS IEPBBY A— AL LG E (I 2
ylva ><.Ew_o TYNINY3L aND
G—L Ty —4
7 .
o sy | AIESI004 s @
FFEFN @
S
s&wwm&/, A 7
0 \
i \
C3l0RW  TIIOAW VN 0zcgsy OIS LOVINGO AVIRY k
W10 ~EALZFE . x
woE 00¢ 001% "
g N
TTTTT T iy
o @
=N/
b= | © o o | \
Ay q \
SIT0H ONIXI4 \
pVALE: \
LP-b N
¢
= \
N2 OV) YNIWGAL ¥3M0d IS \
& o W) SLGUE 8 \
- \
L 2Ev) (00 WNIWY3L ¥3H0d \
L E LY 1dMWN \
¥ 00S=1>001L \\\
S 'Z2F oO0LS>0¢6 Q \
s ¥ 0657 s N{e ® \
JONVHTT0L NOISNIWId e \
(Ww) Zy |  (ww) EREL ¢ 00T <
o v % T ~
e \\\\\ \\\ \\m

l
ONMMMm=_a



http://www.reelschematic.com

'dlT1 "0 JIM.LO3II ONNAINA

ONIMVYQ 3NITLNO 19-000£-621-20 ¥ -509-99€20 oy ong
(LNNOW dOLIXS3A) ¥OLYIIONT HLdIA = guwy o\wu_oﬂo 0 SSYW ¢/1 oS "LINN GNIH38 HLON3T 376vD HONONI 433y v
- i 007-31 70772 7 "LINA BNIXI4 ¥04 0ZXG SHI¥OS HNIddYL 3sn ¢
EEYe L_ |||||||||||||| e >ou~w% "SNOISNIWIQ 40 FONV¥IT0L SILVOIANI | 3iavi 'z
(FT8E) 8LEREE ys | 5 07 Mmm@smzo "JONVHVITO JOIA¥IS GIONIWWOOIN :# |
T [ DELEHEL ) 84,0 77 310N
0¢L-34 ERITEN _ > &‘KI 4 MYYa
I BHYHRZUECPOANRIEE 4TI IR g B HMYA—HRNC—LEFE (v
IO R0IXCAYETACEY L RIGKHME (8
COFTNILERBTEHLSZE (2
L IFEPMEY A -G ERIFE s (L
B F
7 7 :
“
magl 4 S
o R 2
v —=> © 3 \
T %
%
GlT
08# 802 0%
00T# o8 g
v MIIA 301 WOL108
VEY = M G 0FO0bl - (k) B 29)
5 AV
(G o | | M 5E1d
T — , SNOTLONYLSNI AL34YS
M _&
R 304N0S_ ¥IMod =
— S EYE
L % &Gk s =t _Mu_. — T l\
£F 00SS1>001 / TYNIWYIL OND ! !
p— - Ty 71 R S
S 2F |00LS1>0¢6 =
p— = (=) )
umozéwﬂﬁ ° mzvo_.uo,zms_o r “\¥0LOINNOO INOO  SITOM ONIXI4 rm_ \ /
W2y | ) EHE % & BINOY b

<



http://www.reelschematic.com

'dlT1 "0 JI.LO313 ONNAINS

ONIMYEQ 3INITILNO 19-010€-6¢1-¢0 W YV -909-99¢€¢0
wm i ON "o#d "HOLId STTOH ONIXI4 40 NOISNIWIQ 3¢ ¥
(4 INNOW HSNT) YOLVOIANT HIdIA . gy e = 0 v 'LIN ONIX14 04 0ZXG SMIUDS BNIddvL 3Sn '€
B 44 ! 00,-34 iy ommm "SNOISNIWIQ 40 JIONVYITOL SILYOIGN! | 318vL ‘2
|||||||| I N B A A "JONV¥YITO 301A¥3S GIONIWWOITY £ )
7 7 3
(HYFVED SLEFE gz I PP %@wmmo 310N
3 ! I P
0el34  aun “ vy Q6 IR LBTMVYGRIELHEN (v
CITOHBBOIXSAYETACEY L] RGP (€
| 37avL P L ERETELOWAEL (2
Lo ‘YL IELEBY A ERIE L4 (L
- SNOISNIWIQ 9NI111ND g H
eF 00SS1 01
i >120 (H%%) BREIE
S 'ZF | 00LS1>058
S "LF 06S1 / wm
JONVYIT0L NOISNIW I \
(uw) 237 () &R F
= x
N ~
H H
°©
\mm\
FREE T
/
TYNIWY3L OND
VIW.
Shis
=
]
_ GL1L S3T0H ONIXI4
~ 19 G 0FLBI%
001% 89 T 50¢
1 ¥ | [ ¢ ! |



http://www.reelschematic.com

'dlT1 0D JIMLO3TI3 ONNINA

070667 |- V —109-99¢¢0
ONIMYHa 3N1TTLNO 13-020€-6¢1-20 X ; “ON "OMd 'SNOISNIWIa 40 IONVYITIOL SILVOIAN! | 318vl 1
(S INNOW HSM14) ¥OLVO TONT HLd3d . warmﬂm o.u,m<E €/1 WS "FONVYVITIO I01AY3S GIAANIWWOOIY HMB_“
. . 00.-34 ] 3
Weye S v %ﬁm QP L BRBGRLOWTE (1
(S HIFRYE) $LEFX yo | 7 2 Gavoaflo UL IFLMBEYA—AVERE LG (1
........... e Va7 YR P AT S I
SNOISNIWIa ONILLND
(B%€) BRLMEE
/
g 1
LFL91 -
5
Ui} L
L/
v
Ve
4@%@ ew L
16D | .
| 3 8
- ° °
N I 4
\
i
L_37avL : Si1
— ZUXVW
. — , £9 Sle
EF 0O0S8SSET1>001
S 'ZF | 00LST>05 | Py ol T
S "L F 067
JONYHIT0L NOISN3IWIQ
(o) 237, (W) &R F e
1 .v | m | N

_ _
> NI A M =N



http://www.reelschematic.com

D._
FURUNO g
|

2 ! 3
#F 1 TABLE 1
<HiEE 4 (mm) AZE (mm)
DIMENSION TOLERANGE
0<L= 5| +1.5
50 < L=< 100] =+2.5
100 < L = 500 +3
145
ERAFR 2-97 114
FIXING HOLES\
. /\
\ |

g

[ l_——J'
B
—
80
26
o
. 41
|
. 88

5
O\

\
JJ
%

10

Q
¢
= &W [ \ N

=
i
i
U]

1y
& dob
N

23 50
61 85
120
6 BRTASY pp 1 & B8 2 JIS F8801-20
CABLE GLAND RESIN
5 B 1 JIS F8812-020-3
TERMINAL BOARD
4 | AERC = R R
CLAMPING SCREW BRASS
3 BRAT Y b RETL :
GASKET NEOPRENE
= g
2 R P.B.T. ﬁasm 1
Bt fE
1 §)x f et R 1
aE f £ # ® b4 k8 = i i -
I TEM NAME MATERIAL Y DWG. NO. REMARKS
DRAWN R i TITLE
| Tl S0 Tgaas Al I ___JIS F8821-1
CHECKED N B
Tl b T, | L R Y5 NS R 3 i
APPROVED, ' o r
Tulls § 08 T, Fasena | N~
SCALEY 'MASS =10% NAME
1/2 0.4 ke WATERTIGHT JUNGCTION BOX
DWG. No.
€0002-G01- B QUTL INE DRAWING

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,LTD.



http://www.reelschematic.com

D-10

‘ALl "0 JIMLO3T13 ONNAINA

ONIMYYA 3INT 1IN0 29-000L-210-99 8 -908-L02L0 oy ong
‘ TYNIWY3L QND dV10 318V
X098 TYNIRYIL  guwy “ o\mmﬂ“h_«mwém ! V0 Ty T LARCGUC—1
B4 : 4 . , ) o
T ET Q?w«v@& “é@wm.wmw Sy \\ IIIIP% % \\ sy
7 = 4 T
NO@I@Q . Im IIIIIIIIII _.vluw\m EE RW\NWMNHY[ \ \“
"LIND ONIX14 ¥04 0ZXG ¢ SMIYOS ONIddvl Isn ¢ HWU . "
"SNOISNIWIQ 40 3ONVYITOL SILVOIGNI | 318Vl 2 W
'JONVAVITO IOIAYIS QIONINWOOIY # ' 310N @ AN D D e
CTTOHBROZ X SENMOAYLAALERGEH (€ x
QP L EANBUELOUE (2 r 7
QEIRLMBEY AL BT LGS (L B O “
7
)
. P ) A= =
\\ 2/ \ \ P .
W “ 001 v02 TE000E
[
1
MO
mmﬁ&%z
# [e ol
h ®/ ® R \
1 -
‘ ag K _ Alg
= ~ ! 5
< = ® ® N - °
w
H & & °
WHEd
NOILONYLSNI A134¥S
@
L ® &
I 378vL [ D A ® ® ]
3 -
eF 008s71>001 z L $ o8t . N
S ‘zF 0O0OL=1>035 °© ,as 091 « /{M
S ¥ 08=1>0 T e S3108 T
JONVEII01 NOTSNIWIa 7 .
(ww) 2y, (ww) ERF [
1 V I N I

1
O N MYEMm=n



http://www.reelschematic.com

FIIR’I.O D-11
]

| =]
(o8]}

88
Y IS 1)
; ( 2 — T
N \,\,_/
5 \:? M) - N i
x/(\ . _r
\
( L]
Ninl i
Bimi2 M =
— — / -—
/\( Y —
o (4 \ | ’ ’/”\3
| | ( e
A e
7 — l-\v /
x 6\7 ) H \‘g
g | | JN
v F—IJLEAD
1 ; ‘ - CABLE ENTRY \
Bt R ! ' —
FiXING HOLES | 48
4-10 T g
EER
102 L. 1) EERAETZELEER1IZLB,
7 é// = - < - 1. TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANGE OF DIMENS!IONS.
Ay ‘ o
oz | o
7 | 7 1 TABLE 1
L o %
L = - HEE 5 (mm) 432 (m)
al o | o ‘ DIMENS 10N TOLERANCE
- s ‘ /// { 0<L=E 50 +1.5
- 102 | o 50 <L= 100l +25
. o 100 < L < 500 *3
s 7
‘ AME Frp
i\ 80 NS B> , FIXING HOLES
CUTOUT DIMENS!ONS e !
6 SET SCREW BSBM2 ] |
R 13 5 | - sus 1
SCALE: 1/3 NAMEPLATE |
4 27 .
KNOB !
i Twia ‘
3 | sy RUBBER 2
> !
2 | o ACTAF 1
&
| Booy ACTAF 1
& 2 4 R B & S
| TEM NAME | MATERIAL ' Q'TY DWG. No. : REMARKS
DRATH ' .. Coo : { TITLE
el TakasAks . MF-22L-1
CHECKE T N | B ooy, .
Judy 3w e | o iRFeEr (HEIARY)
APPROVED” f r
SCA:I{E 1 ‘v \[, E_ o 3 | %Tj'
v TMASS ) NAME
1/2 | 1.2 | DIMMER (FLUSH MOUNT)
DWG. No. | '
€/1213-027- F QUTL INE DRAWING _

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO, LTD.



http://www.reelschematic.com

FURUNO b - 12
1 ! 2 ; 3
n 100 . 90 \
- v
(1) —V .
~ N - //

‘ ',:;j
%}

. T .
N FIXING HOLES
g . | G-67)

T ] i T a:% //
N B = y // .
‘ EREASM 3 £
CABLE GLAND
JIS F8801-20b
F 1 TABLE 1
R SRR S (o) 4225 (mm)
1) BEGETALEIRIICELD, - DikeSion TOLERANCE
- 0<L= 50| +15
NO 50 <L < 100 25
1. TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANGE OF DIMENSIONS. 00 <L = 500 3
ER{TR ‘ |
6 | e somew | BllBN2 1
IR
5 NAMEPLATE SUS !
E]
4| Knos ‘
CEDAY _
3 4w ACTAF 2 | JIS F8801-20b
74
2 Cover ACTAF 1
| &
1L ACTAF 1
EF R EIES T
ITEM | NAME MATER! AL QTY DWG. No. REMARKS
ORAWN ' . ~ ; TITLE
| July 12'o0 TaMqAsA~ I MF-22L-2
CHECKED . : I i B o :
RARIERA S L . ERdR (EEHRY)
ROYED . . .
i B Tl PR
' A ‘ NAME
1/2 1.3 DIMMER (BULKHEAD MOUNT)
DWG. No. i
C7213-033- G QUTL INE DRAWING

FURUNO ELLECTRIC CO, LTD.



http://www.reelschematic.com

w%&w‘%mauc c\oz»m

. 3 ! 4 A 5 ! 6 D-13
A ¥ %
A2 (Table2) ' 2115 ' ER: 1. sV /TOEMEREE—: L. RERIVDEEOX) CEHLTHEO, FREQUENCY 200 KHz
THES (mm) | 2% (mm) . #90 2. MERE 7Y 7258 2B, (7Y 7AKTRBHORERBERINL . EHHLOR
Dimensions |Tolerance ‘ | ‘ Dzxg @F23L D Ieny xvemusL. @) BTV YERTRMGT
L<0 1.9 '_V'__' BILTL &GO,
20<L€100 | #2.5 3. D sy 7 AKOMEENK (BAEEBS) BHEOKSTPGI70TY . T0ERAERICRL T,
A 100<L =500 3 = ’ 4, 5V IIBIECIYIV I Yy FTI4I-B-2 (FERH) 2BHLTOHET,
- 5. BET HEE. XERBMEREL LGOS DIEL AL,
) o 6. (DeERERMI%. ABsSU Q)Y rake QBT Y yOREEY VIV E
ELZKT@E%YEF?E :5K—32A (JIS B 2220) TEHTLEE O,
7. GMte 5oy kg, REBITHEAT7.5~7.0mmicz 5 & 3 ICAME TR O,
8. TEAZEUR20EY TY,
MAX ¢34 9. BR(DEEREL A LA,
1 + NOTE: 1. THE TRANSDUCER TANK SHOULD BE WELDED FLUSH WITH SHIP’S HULL PLATE,

AND SHOULD NOT RECEDE FROM THE HULL PLATE.

@\‘L ‘ | 2. SCRAPE OFF SURFACE PLATING OF WELDING PART OF CASING @ BEFORE WELDING.
! TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT FIXING FLANGE @ WITHOUT TRANSDUCER @,
| = DAMPER (4) AND GASKET (7) ONTO CASING (2) WHILE WELDING.
| 3. MATERIAL OF CASING @ MEETS NK (NIPPON KAIJI KYOUKAI) STANDARD KSTPG370.
! TABLE 1 INDICATES CHEMICAL COMPOSITION OF KSTPG370.
‘ 4, THE TRANSDUCER TANK IS FINISHED BY EPICON ZINC RICH PRIMER B—2
, (CHUGOKU MARINE PAINTS,LTD.).
‘ ?(; 5. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.
: N 6. FILL THE SPACE OF POSITION 'A’ AND THE GAP BETWEEN CASING @ AND FIXING FLANGE @
( | N WITH SILICONE SEALANT AFTER MOUNTING THE TRANSDUCER @
| 7. TIGHTEN GLAND NUT @ SO THAT DIMENSION 'B’ IS BETWEEN 7.0 mm AND 7.5 mm.
™ ‘ 8. TABLE 2 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS.
e ' 8. MASS DOES NOT INCLUDE TRANSDUCER .
LA | n B © 2 1 (s
| / "~
K —ﬁ | lLl L { a2l Cc | si | Mn | P | s |cr|Mo
L= - H ﬁﬁﬂf%) 0.250T [0.350F [0.30~0.90 |0.0400F [0.0400F | 7L | &L
| y /i Conterﬁ %) or less or less or less orless | Nil Nil
570y TRUBERAAEICDO TGP —F N2 BL
#216.3 | DOUBLING PLATE AND WELDING 7 SPRING WASHER SUSSTOL | 4 | M6
/ $220(HULL PLATE) \ PREPARED BY SHIPYARD. . SUS316L | 4 |M6x25
7 | 3R4ET CR 1 | TPB-11-08
6 | WEsHEr C3604B | 1 | TPB-11-07
225 (Tubie3) 5 | B350k C3604B | 1 | JSF8801 20 1o
=l = ﬁ X 1 L — —
g (mm)| KR &) 4 | BAVPER CR 1| TTF-2000-03
Ja%& | 1-20|20 + 10% 5 | PG FraNGE SUSST6L | 1 | TTF-2000-02
B [m] = x o p 2&&& i E
Ee (151210 = 10% 2 | EASNE KSTPG370| 1 | TTF~2000-05 | iaAciion oo
pondl 1 1225522 + 10% EPOXY ZINC RICH PRIMER APPROVED NATERIAL
MEFCSL TRETZBR<LETO EZR _ KRIBBICUEISZT
CHOOSE THICKNESS "T” ACCORDING TO D; RANSDLLLR — &L 200 8B¥ MO NALDED M 4SS
THICKNESS OF HULL PLATE. ITEM "NAME MATERIAL |Q'TY|  DWG.NO. REMARKS
ORAN 4.6 E. MIYOSH ME T7F-2000 (5K-324)
CHEUED  pacamasi, 1 2 g% (200kHZ) s v ¥
| | APPROMD . Hata HE R
SULE 1 /5 (WS e 5™ VAIE_TRANSDUCER (200 kHz) TANK
N coon1-332-X 02-TIF-2056-0 TRANSDUCER INSTALLATION

FURUNO ELECTRIC CQO., LTD.



yhatai
テキストボックス
Y. Hatai

miyosi
D-13

http://www.reelschematic.com

ww_wﬁw‘mat:i'c coz»m

4 ! 5 | S

D-14

O

#& 2 (Table2) 115

TEES (mm) | 2ZF (mm) #90 .
Dimensions |Tolerance

L<50 £1.5

50<L <100 £2.5

100<L <500 £3

77y YRR
FLANGE TYPE

: 5K—32A (JIS B 2220)

F2: 1. Y/ THRMEREE L. MERIVMEZOISCKREL TLTO,

N

B ¥
FREQUENCY

350

KHz

. BERE 5y 72587 3BE. Q) 5y /ARBEBAOKELREEN L. EAFHLOLS

DR ®) TLrty xVERVHL. QBMT 7Y YERTHMI THIL TKH O,

LAV ICAY IV I Yy FTI4T-B-2 (PERK) #RHLTVET,
RETIRE. EFRFEERELLZOXIIEEL TKLEI O,

EDO'IJ;CO

TEHTIRTO,
@t 59y Fid. BPBTEAT.5~7.0mmc7s 5 &5 B TR,

. THEAZER20EY TY .
cERCE(DXERBEL AL A,

- 0 o N

NOTE :
AND SHOULD NOT RECEDE FROM THE HULL PLATE.

12

AND GASKET (6) ONTO CASING @ WHILE WELDING.
TABLE 1 INDICATES CHEMICAL COMPOSITION OF KSPTG370.

(CHUGOKU MARINE PAINTS,LTD.).
5. DO NOT PAINT TRANSDUCER FACE.

154
o))

WITH SILICONE SEALANT AFTER MOUNTING THE TRANSDUCER@.

8. TABLE 2 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS.
9. MASS DOES NOT INCLUDE TRANSDUCER@.

59

N > &£ 1 (Table 1)

. @5"/72|S{2K®HEL1NK (BEEERS) BBOKSTPG370TT. Z0{ZMHEXRICRLET,

OErEnmoe. ABss0 Q)Y satke QBT IV yOBRBEY VIV E

. THE TRANSDUCER TANK SHOULD BE WELDED FLUSH WITH SHIP’S HULL PLATE,

4. THE TRANSDUCER TANK IS FINISHED BY EPICON ZINC RICH PRIMER B—2

2. SCRAPE OFF SURFACE PLATING OF WELDING PART OF CASING @ BEFORE WELDING.
TO AVOID DISTORTION BY HEAT, PUT FIXING FLANGE @ WITHOUT TRANSDUCER @

3. MATERIAL OF CASING@ MEETS NK (NIPPON KAIJI KYOUKAI) STANDARD KSTPG370.

7. TIGHTEN GLAND NUT @SO THAT DIMENSION ‘B’ IS BETWEEN 7.0 mm AND 7.5 mm.

. FILL THE SPACE OF POSITION 'A” AND THE GAP BETWEEN CASING @) AND FIXING FLANGE @

L2823 | o | g Mn P s |cr | Mo
N 57y FRUBEBRL S0 T ERF—F ‘gfe;%f)%) 0.254T [0.35T [0.30~090 [O.040NT [0.0408F [ %=L [ 7% L
DOUBLING PLATE AND WELDING >
HULL PLATE #199.7 PREPARED BY SHIPYARD. S
8 | S5 wasHER SUS316L | 4 [M6
i 7 | R Etrew SUS316L | 4 |M6x25
Fo(Tabled) 6 | ARdE” CR 1 [ TPB-11-08
gE+% (mm) | A%EE k) 5 |82 C3604B | 1 |TPB-11-07
JED | 5018 + 10% 4 | EORB AT C3604B | 1 |JSF8801 20 1a
wwo |T=12 |15 £ 10% 3 | B 34 aNGE SUS316L | 1 |TTF-5600-02
Optional _ . B
T=25]20 ¢ 10% 2 | ERSEE KSTPG370| 1 | TTF=5600-01 |AaSe Eonsockry
PN EPOXY ZINC RICH PRIMER APPROVED MATERIAL
" EER < 3
—  THIORNESS OF HULL PLATE. 1O D; ]TLRﬁAN%éDDUCEZ _ &1! 50865 _ ﬁﬁn%@én@s?
ITEM NAME MATERIAL |Q'TY|  DWG.NO. REMARKS
DR 1306 E. MIYOSH ME  TTF—5600 (5K—32A)
CHECED — TAKAHASHI T B X ZWE(50kHZ) s v &
' ' APPROVED Y. Hataiﬁs X IR I
SWE 4 /o [Us B 5t MU TRANSDUCER (50 kHz) TANK
DWGNo. 09001 362-X 02-TTF-5656-0 TRANSDUCER INSTALLATION

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,, LTD.


yhatai
テキストボックス
Y. Hatai

miyosi
D-14

http://www.reelschematic.com

1 ]

! 5

5]

D-15

312

9250

ﬁmiﬁ

7

Vi
& {5 BB AR |

FIXING DETAILED VIEW

L

(182£5)
(175+5)

(APPROX.)580

HULL PLATE

§7) Y TRUBEBAECDOOVTIIEMAA—E

DOUBLING PLATE AND WELDING
PREPARED BY SHIPYARD.

st 2 1. F-ranT @rotosRiEry 1(0) 0BV IESTHEEL T,
Ku b @@ . Fovky (@ B BEU+y b (D % BAEE.
Ov 754 M271% L TR TR TR T O,
2, 5= AN THUSOBHE4.9X10°PadKERRSENTOET.
3. - tnnT @QRA5 Cy FTEBOFAKCRMITETT .
4, THEAERIRIOBY T,
5. BRLUEXZRE (D E3H2tA.
NOTE 1. CLEAN NUTS{®AND BOLTS WITH SOLVENT, COAT THEIR THREADS WITH
ADHESIVE /SEALANT (LOCTITE#271) AND THEN TIGHTEN THEM SECURELY
WHEN MOUNTING GATE VALVE @. .
2. SEACHEST EXCEPT GATE VALVE IS TESTED UNDER 4.9x10° Pa WATER PRESSURE.
LIFTING HOOK 3. GATE VALVE(DCAN BE ATTACHED IN THE ANY DIRECTION IN INCREMENT OF 45° .
N\ " (SHPYARD  SUPPLY) 4. TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS WHICH IS NOT SPECIFIED.
5. MASS DOES NOT INCLUDE TRANSDUCER(D).
% 1(Table 1)
"OEme (A
L<50 +1.5
50<L <100 +2.5
100<L<500 +3
o) 500<L<1000] t4
< 27 ] HEX.S.H.C.SCREW M10x30 | SUS316L | 2
3 26 | SPRING WASHER M10 SUS316L | 2
o 25 | 0-RING NBR 3 | JS B2401 P60
< 24 | O-RING NBR 1| JS B2401 P170
o 23 [ O-RING NBR 1_|_JS B2401 P135
TR (| I 22 [ EYENUT M10 SUS304 | 2
1Y 21 | FLAT WASHER _ M12 SUS316L | 4
L ) 20 | SPRING WASHER M12 SUS316L | 4
= 19 [ NUT M12 SUS316L | 8
| = = | [18]BoLT M20x80 | SUS316L | 8
: S | [17 [ SPRING WASHER M20 SUS3T6L | 16
y o (2| [16 [ NT M20 SUS316L | 16
‘ 047 ©|~| [[15 [ SPRING WASHER M6 SUS316L | 6
: — 14 | BOLT M6x25 | SUS316L | 6
! . 13 | GATE VALVE 9.8x10°Pa SC480 1| 02-129-6311 | CLASSFIATION SOCIETY
S ZINC RICH PRIMER APPROVED
o @ 12 | WASHER C36048__| 1 | 1PB-11-07
BiE 2 11_| PACKING CR 1_| 1PB—11-08
10 | GRAND C3604B | 1 | JSF8R0T 20 1a
| ® 9 | GASKET? CR 1| 02-129-6308
| 5| SEACHEST CAP KA 1| 02-129-6307 CLASSIFIATION SOCIETY
| ZINC RICH PRIVER APPROVED NATERIAL
il | m’ 7 | GASKET! JONTSHEET | 1 | 02-129-6306 | T/#1995 t=1.5mm
L |1 5 6 | SPACER KA 1| 02-129-6305 CLASSIFIATION SOCIETY
Tmme JJTL : ZINC RICH PRIVER APPROVED NATERIAL
- 5 | FLANGE2 SUS3TBL_| 1 | 02-129-6304
| | g 0 4| SHAFT SUS3T6LTP | 1 | 02-129-6303
| @ 3| FLANGE] SUS3TBL | 1 | 02-129-6302
RN o 2 | TRANSDUCER CASE SUS3T6L | 1 | 02-129-6301
1 : 1| TRANSDUCER 1 50B—6B
I it vt MATERIAL 5;5;% BWG.NG, REMARKS
#295 \@ "W Mo 1005 E. MIYOSH "™ GV-50B-6B
8300 \@ GEXD  TAKAHASHL. T A P)
(HULL PLATE) APPROVED Y. Hatai FE-700 (5OK) %ﬁiﬁﬁg%ﬁ
SCALE 1/5 MMS17O i?% NAME GATE VALVE
Wele 09366-T01- D 02-129-6306-3 TRANSDUCER INSTALLATION

FURUNO ELECTRIC €O, LTD.


yhatai
Y. Hatai

miyosi
D-15

http://www.reelschematic.com

. .
= =
1 I

5

[S]

D-16

312

250

ﬁmiﬁ

%G

s

/

/@y —’

/é% 05 B 53 BT

FIXING DETAILED VIEW ||

\_/

(241.5+5)

(182£5)
(175+5)

(APPROX.)580

HULL PLATE

57V IRUBEBAELCDOOVTIIESMAA—E

DOUBLING PLATE AND WELDING
PREPARED BY SHIPYARD.

st 2 1. S-tanT QrEMosREry (D) 0O EHREE LT,
xu b @@ . oKy H(@® tB)sxvFy + (B &K
Oy 794 V4271 L TERML TRECHDTILTO,
2. H— kAN TEHUIOHBAEL.9IX10°PanKERBRAENTOET,
3. 5= tru7 Q45 Cy FTHEEOSACEMAZITETT .
4., THAEEEIOEY TT,
5. BECHXZEE (DESA2LA.
NOTE 1. CLEAN NUTSA®AND BOLTS WITH SOLVENT, COAT THEIR THREADS WITH
ADHESIVE /SEALANT (LOCTITE#271) AND THEN TIGHTEN THEM SECURELY
WHEN MOUNTING GATE VALVE @ .
2. SEACHEST EXCEPT GATE VALVE IS TESTED UNDER 4.9x10° Pa WATER PRESSURE.
T 3. GATE VALVE@DCAN BE ATTACHED IN THE ANY DIRECTION IN INCREMENT OF 45° .
S TSHPYARD SUPPLY 4. TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS WHICH IS NOT SPECIFIED.
5. MASS DOES NOT INCLUDE TRANSDUCER(D). % 1(Table 1)
TrEIZ#}émm) A mmg
DMERSIONS ~_ FOLERANC
L£50 +1,5
50<L<100 2.5
100<L<£H500 +3
500<L<1000| +4
28 | HEX.S.H.C.SCREW M10x30 | SUS316L | 2
27 T SPRING WASHER M10 SUS3I6L | 2
26 | DAMPER R 1 | TIF=2000-03
55 [ 0-RING NBR 3 S B2401 P60
24 [ O=RING NBR 1 1 IS B2401 P170
23 T O=RING NBR T 1S B2401 P135
52 TEYENUT M10 SUS304 | 2
21 | FLAT WASHER _ M12 SUS316L | 4
20 [ SPRING WASHER M12 SUSS16L | 4
19 [ NUT M12 SUS316L | 8
=| [8 ot M20x80 | SUS316L | 8
S| 17 [ SPRING WASHER M20 SUS316L | 16
=12 | 16 TNUT M20 SUS316L | 16
B *~| [15 [ SPRING WASHER M6 SUSst6L | 6
= T4 [ BOLT M6x25 | SUS3T6L | 6
13 | GATE VALVE 9.8x10°Pa SC480 1 | 02-129-6311 | CLASSIFATION SOCIETY
00 7INC RICH PRIMER APPROVED
0 12 | WASHER C3604B T [ TPB=11=07
11 [ PACKING CR T | TPB—11-08
10 | GRAND C3604B T JIS F8801 20 1a
| 9 | GASKET? CR 1 | 02-129-6308
| & | SEACHEST CAP KA T 02-129-6307 CLASSIFIATION SOCIETY
‘ ZINC RICH PRIMER APPROVED MATERIAL
Npiil) | @’ 7 T GASKET! JONTSHEET | 1 | 02-129-6306 | T/#1995 t=1.5mm
| |1 - 6 | SPACER KA T | 02-129-6305 CLASSIFIATION SOCIETY
I | : ZINC RICH PRIMER APPROVED MATERIAL
j ] : 5 [ FLANGE 2 SUSST6L | 1 | 02-129-6304
0 4 | SHAFT SUSSI6LTP | 1 | 02-129-6303
o 3 T FLANGE 1 SUSII6L | 1 | 02-129-6302
: > > T TRANSDUCER CASE SUSSIBL | 1 | 02=129-7301
j 53 T | TRANSDUCER 1 200B—8B
| \@ 5E 2 % TEE % B =
| |TEM NAME MATERIAL |Q'TY DWG.NO. REMARKS
9295 \@ RAW por 12,06 E. MIYOSH M CV=2008-8B
2500 HEUED TAKAHASHL. T 8h LT
(UL PLATE) WO rakahashiT | FE-700 (200K) EERBEREY
Eqg IS gy WE- CATE VALVE
Do ~o366 Too- F 07-129-7306-4 TRANSDUCER INSTALLATION

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO,., LTD.



takahasi
テキストボックス
Takahashi.T

miyosi
テキストボックス
D-16

http://www.reelschematic.com

1 ]

5 !

5]

D-17

312

9250

& {5 BB AR |

y

FIXING DETAILED VIEW

(182£5)
(175+5)

(APPROX.)580

HULL PLATE

§7) Y TRUBEBAECDOOVTIIEMAA—E

DOUBLING PLATE AND WELDING
PREPARED BY SHIPYARD.

st 2 1. F-ranT Qoo sREry 1(0) 0BV IESTHEEL T,
Ku b @@ . Fovky (@ B BEUy + () %A
Oy 254 M#271% LTRH L TRECHD TS0,
2. F- AL TBUANOEAEL.IX10°PanXKERBRAINTOET .
3. - tnnT @QRA5 Cy FTEBOFAKCRMITETT .
4, THAEEEIOBY T,
5. BRLUEXZRE (D E3H2tA.
NOTE 1. CLEAN NUTSAND BOLTS WITH SOLVENT, COAT THEIR THREADS WITH
ADHESIVE/SEALANT (LOCTITE#271) AND THEN TIGHTEN THEM SECURELY
WHEN MOUNTING GATE VALVE@ . .
2. SEACHEST EXCEPT GATE VALVE IS TESTED UNDER 4.9x10” Pa WATER PRESSURE.
LIFTING HOOK 3. GATE VALVEDCAN BE ATTACHED IN THE ANY DIRECTION IN INCREMENT OF 45° |
(SHPYARD SUPPLY) 4, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS WHICH IS NOT SPECIFIED.
5. MASS DOES NOT INCLUDE TRANSDUCERQD).
% 1(Table 1)
TTEIZﬁSﬁmm) N mm%
DIMENSIONS ”_ [OERANG
— L<50 1.5
= 9RO Tk 50<L<100 :2.5
FOR HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH STEEL o<l e500 Tag
T} 500<L<1000| +4
93 27 [ HEX.S.H.C.SCREW M10x30 | SUS316L_[ 2
S 26 | SPRING WASHER M10 SUS316L | 2
o 25 [ O-RING NER 3 | JS B2401 P60
o 24 | O-RING NBR 1| _JS B2401 P170
= 23 [ O-RING NBR 1_|_JS B2401 P135
L9 22 [ EYENUT M10 SUS304__| 2
e 21 [ FLAT WASHER _ M12 SUS316L_| 4
) 20 [ SPRING WASHER M12 SUS316L | 4
s 19 | NUT M12 SUS316L_| 8
| [8 BT M20x80 | SUS316L | 8
; S| [17 [ SPRING WASHER M20 SUS316L__| 16
| S1S| e [Nt M20 SUS316L__| 16
| B 5 | ~| [15 [ SPRING WASHER M6 SUS316L_| 6
| E 14 | BOLT M6X25 | SUS316L | 6
i DO 13 | GATE VALVE 9.8x10°Pa SC480 1| 02=129-6311 | CLASSFIATION SOCETY
2 ZINC RICH PRIMER APPROVED
ol © 12 | WASHER C36048 | 1 | 1TPB-11-07
] ® 11_| PACKING CR 1_|_1PB-11-08
10 | GRAND C36048 | 1 | JISFB80120 Ta
‘ ) 9 | CASKET? R 1| 02-129-6308
| 8 | SEACHEST CAPKA3? KA32 1 021296322 CLASIFIATION SOCETY
‘ ZINC RICH PRIMER APPROVED MATERIAL
L | o 7 | GASKET] JONTSHEET | 1| 02-129-6306 | T/#1995 t=1.5mm
|1 | —" 6 | SPACER KA32 KA32 1 02-129-6321 CLASSIFIATION SOCETY |
= jft , 7ING RICH PRIMER APPROVED MATERIAL
| 5 | FLANGEZ SUS316L__| 1| 02-129-6304
| | I& 0 4 | SHAFT SUS316LTP |_1_|_02-129-6303
| @ 3 | FLANGE] SUS316L | 1 | 02-129-6302
N D7 2 | TRANSDUCER CASE SUS316L__| 1| 02-129-6301
1 ] 1 | TRANSDUCER 1 50B-6B
I st Rawe vATERAL |&TY]  DWoeG, REMARKS
#295 \@ P o 10,705 . MIYOSH ™ GV-50B-6B
$300 \@ KD TAKAHASHL T A LAY )
SHE g5 WS g0 g WIE GATE VALVE
DWole- 9 366-703- C 02-199-6316-2 TRANSDUCER INSTALLATION

FURUNO ELECTRIC €O, LTD.



yhatai
Y. Hatai

miyosi
D-17

http://www.reelschematic.com

1 !

5

[S]

D-18

312

i

250

& A E BB

L

FIXING DERAILED VIEW

N\

LIFTING HOOK

(SHIPYARD SUPPLY)

(182+5)
(175+5)
(132+5)

(9]

(APPROX.)580

HULL PLATE

57y I RUBEAECDOOVTIIEMPA—E

295

DOUBLING PLATE AND WELDING
PREPARED BY SHIPYARD.

2300

(HULL PLATE)

st 2 1. F-ranT @QEEMfosBEry 1D 0@V ESTEEL T,
x b @ . o rr @ aB)sxvFry + (0 %K%
Oy 754 M271% L CEBML CTRECHH TR ETO,
2. K- b ANTHUNOBENIE4.IXT0°PaDKERRAINTOET,
3. ¥t uT7 Q45 Ky s TEENSACEMITETT .
4. FTHEAERIERINOBY T,
5. BELHAXERE (DESHEtA.
NOTE 1. CLEAN NUTS@®AND BOLTS WITH SOLVENT, COAT THEIR THREADS WITH
ADHESIVE /SEALANT (LOCTITE#271) AND THEN TIGHTEN THEM SECURELY
WHEN MOUNTING GATE VALVE @3 .
2. SEACHEST EXCEPT GATE VALVE IS TESTED UNDER 4.9x10° Pa WATER PRESSURE.
3, GATE VALVE@DCAN BE ATTACHED IN THE ANY DIRECTION IN INCREMENT OF 45°
4, TABLE 1 INDICATES TOLERANCE OF DIMENSIONS WHICH IS NOT SPECIFIED. B
5. MASS DOES NOT INCLUDE TRANSDUCER@. % 1(Table 1)
THERA(mm) ﬂ%rnmg
DIMENSIONS ~_[fOLERANC
- L<50 +1,5
ok TRk 50<L<100 | 2,5
FOR HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH STEEL To0<L<500 | 3
500<L<1000]| +4
28 | HEX.S.H.C.SCREW M10X30 | SUS316L | 2
27 | SPRING_WASHER M10 SUS3T6L | 2
26 | DAMPER CR 1_|_TIF-2000-03
25 | 0—RING NBR 3 |_JS B2401 P60
24 | O-RING NBR 1_|_JS B2401 P170
23 | O=RING NBR 1_|_JS B2401 P135
22 | EYENUT M10 SUS304 | 2
21 | FLAT WASHER __M12 SUS316L_| 4
20 | SPRING WASHER M12 SUS316L | 4
19 | NUT M12 SUS316L_| 8
| [8sar M20x80 | SUS316L__| 8
S| [17 [ SPRING_WASHER M20 SUS316L_| 16
S| S| [16 [ NUT M20 SUS316L_ | 16
5 |~ | [15 [ SPRING WASHER M6 SUS316L_| 6
= 14 | BOLT M6x25 | SUS3I6L | 6
13 | GATE VALVE 9.8x10°Pa SC480 1 | 02-129—6311 | CLASSIFIATION SOCETY
s ZINC RICH PRIMER APPROVED
3 12 | WASHER C3604B 1 | _TPB=11-07
11_|_PACKING CR 1 | _TPB—11-08
10_| GRAND C3604B 1_|_JIS F8801 20 1a
9 | GASKET2 CR 1 | _02-129-6308
8 | SEACHEST CAP KA32 KA32 T | 02-129-6322 CLASSIFIATION SOCETY
ZINC RICH PRINER APPROVED MATERIAL
o 7 | GASKETI JONTSHEET | 1 | 02-129-6306 | T1/#1995 t=1.5mm
_" 6 | SPACER KA32 KA32 T | 02-129-6321 CLASSIFIATION SOCETY |
ZINC RICH PRINER APPROVED MATERIAL
5 | FLANGE 2 SUS3T6L_| 1 | 02-129-6304
4 | SHAFT SUS316LTP |_1_|_02-129-6303
3 | FLANGE 1 SUS316L | 1 | 02-129-6302
2 | TRANSDUCER CASE SUS3T6L | 1 | 02-129—7301
1| TRANSDUCER 1 200B-88 i
aF & g2 8 e X H i 2
|TEM NAME MATERIAL |Q'TY DWG.NO. REMARKS
RN yiar. 10,'05 E. MIYOSH M GV-200B-8B
VEKD  TAKAHASHL T S AV )
IFPROVD Y. Hatal FE-700 (200K) K2R &
W5 [ g i WEGATE VALVE
DWGNo.

£2366-104- C

02-129-751G-2

TRANSDUCER INSTALLATION

FURUNO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.


yhatai
Y. Hatai

miyosi
D-18

http://www.reelschematic.com

WWWw.reeischematic.com

FFUURUDNGO S-1
1 | 2 3 | 4 | 5 | 6
I?T?ﬁBUTION BOX
fER3s
a 3 [POWER ]
LRI RELAY g qp FE-702 182 WI-ASSPFOOTS, 10m, 6.8 i pospr | 'S DISPLAY UNIT
NORMAL CLOSE/OPEN ™~~~ == — T|L{ NORMAL CLOSE 24V+ [T—H———>0 W A—<1< »  FE-T701
A 1 —-— 12 NORMAL OPEN oV [2 Tan BLK <2< ()
* ] i !
AvavEsE  hesis __% Ekg;zgggmw SHIELD [3 (252" SHIELD
S 2R 05 1 — 5] Elasz a0 . *s
PRINTER B " _i'__i GND RP > 1 MI-ATOSPF 15 A108PF0002, 10m, 9.0 MJ_AIA?SPF1 <o
SRR g e ____ TIYCYS-4 —Igr_sz D1-A 2 > 2 : : <2 < RD2
DEPTH INDICATOR —7— 8] T01-B GND > 3 >+ H—<3 <EanD
L—I‘r—p[i RD1-A TDI-A > 4 > < 4 <} TDI1-A
*6 FE-720 L Pl fio] Ro1-B D18 > 5 > H—< 5 < TDI-B
_ RD1-A {> 6 < 6 <! RDI-A
Ff=1E OR *1 i| B3 RD1-B > 7 : : ; ; <7 <i RD1-B
s ____ TIYCYS-4 —I:T_P[l TD1-A DP-ON > 8 >— < 8 <! DP-ON
kB —1 2] o1-8 RELAY > 9 < 9 < RELAY
NAV EQUIPHENT b1 (3] 24V SHIELD 5105 o< SHIELD
IEC61162-1 L_'ﬁTPET o
¥ 5] 6ND | [xor ]
___ _ TIYCYS-4 _ _ﬁ—P{ (6] TD1-A TB4 FN-C6FPS002, 10m, ¢ 7.5 *FSM—oeFP J3
- — 17| D1-8 XOR-M [5 S| WHT <1 <; XDR+
L—rr—pgi 24V XOR-P [4—4)—— 4~ BLK% [ || <2< NG
B L_ﬁ_ 9] ov SHIELD [3 { - < 3 < XDR-
[10] GND XOR-M [2 |l — —{44< 4 <} XDRSELO
XDR-P [1 ? -1 - } | r | $—< 5 <! SHIELD
g —{F <6< XDRSEL.GND
DPYCYS-L 5 186 Sall! -‘[— |
24 WD ————DPVOSLS -l ey ] gog=ag
2 E/ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%&)& go'_g'z | > o L *1
L_Ll__{H . woiFication 1S Rured [ (| SoRn e L oen
Ty = 0 USE DC SOURCE. I B & |
e — | T —— |
100-115/ 1 I [ [ %m:&ggtﬂgggﬂ |
s 200-230 VAC, DPYCYS-1.5 85 _— ! Y = = ' |
16, 50/60Hz T 5 ! | BB G e| I
I 5 | . % EX-8 | |
Z | 28 =8 I l
| I,n_cw 213 AR : :
I« ~H> | + + |
IV-250. s /L0 | e (R ——— ~=—=0- |
(02131 | | | —
*1J.By\ ==/ | | | IV-2sq. |
C I R | | | DPYCYS-2.5 i |
| |
*o lF B |
L I J.B *1 l
S | DPYCYS-2.5 1 :
Bak —4 —— Ba |
o, Frc | e, |
_ — — B-502 (50B-6B
MB-504 (2008-8B) %v% | B-504 (200B-88) |
Lt l |
o i i
* 1) EMFTFE, 2RNCT-SB 2Cx1. 25 | ! ! 2RNCT-SB 2Cx1. 25 I
*2) FFoay, 15/30/50m, ¢ 11.8 : _i i 15/30/50m, ¢ 11.8 I
* 3) TIBICTERAFEH. 50B-68 | GOB-6B |  |50B-68 | :
p| *4) #%E#E R HLBAEITORARFAOMEBRENI &, R00B_85 | L2008-88) | 2008-88 |
* 5) AADREKREIT TG H FroFI2200kHz 12585 . EZIEER A5 | EZEI |
0L BT 5~ o BEEEEO &, TRASDLGER I
=MD E # — R %EI%'I‘E\ = o prs-ay) il — o
*6) EEOEMIIFE-T20RERBRESBOC & | O R e Tahoites r STALLED.
NOTE
*1. SHIPYARD SUPPLY. e I —
O T FAGTORY | Feb tacos TTAKENO | I FE-700
*3. . CHECKED r 2 22480 30 e
4. CABLE LENGTH BETWEEN DISTRIBUTION BOX AND MATCHING BOX IS WITHIN 400 m. Feb 14°06 T.YAMASAKI | + _____ ER-Ralks
. T el s ST T 10 1 T i W | T
: : SCALE WASS NANE
*6. REFER TO FE-720 INTERCONNECTION DIAGRAM FOR DETAIL. ke NAVIGATIONAL ECHO SOUNDER
DIVG. No.
®  02366-C01- K INTERCONNECT ION D |AGRAM

FURUNO ELLECTRIC CO,, LTD.


miyosi
S-1

http://www.reelschematic.com

‘Al “09 JIRLO3ITI3 ONNXING

N Hv49Y1Q NOILOINNOOH3IN] 0 ~¥001-6¢1-¢0 oy 43y M 0979980 oyug 13 A00Z HNISN ¥04 BME JONYLISISIY INONTY b+
N dOLVOIANT H1d3d VLIDIA gy > SSVi s AMOLOVH 1V G3LLI4 ‘e
[72] 2 Bt | 00/-34 [ryonBnsyep-1 90. Tz “ded NOILdO "Z*

lw.\wﬂww.lmu_w ||||| D S .%Mmén_& 'ATddNS QUVAdIHS L

RLERE  we| ] DVSTWA L2 o aL0n

06l un Y LYIHR SACWHTE “LI2HTI00T (¥

BTG T (€ *
CREALE (2%
CHEEHE (L *

DS |-Al HEH
| * =
td N > 9>
abvs T RS oA
_ wo > el >8_-“ LI
W DI>————¥ of———————— o/b e
dNIg > I>————1H Bf———————— : * zacee |
O | ddSOV-PN W '§0004dSOY-TI ——=r=l B
QIS > L>— & 01] ano
po>IEA———y8 of—pme—Fa— P ——JoHF———————————— —3—r{6] 0
Mo SeSHH———qy g -WIE=o_ el R el
g0 >y >tH———Ne s ————————+—— I_._.In_ﬁh g-1a1
V-0 D EXH———T1 F———————— R T i T L]
0L DedtH——— fL-——————— ! I w_ 5] ano
02l-34 V-l > I>H———m oA ———————— _ ] 10
yolvolaNl Lr AdSIV-PN Wg '60004dSLY—PI | “ 1d €] Ave+
Hld30 W1I910 & I ¥08 TNIWg3L| r=% - + g e
AU EIH | o mah & TP A
|2 {s—==! edl
'0sGZ " 1-Al .
= bsz-Al
| N > 9> b
N > 6> |———————
ON > ¥ > | |
o D> > i I
Mo >e>t————)Nd H4—————————F————— MWH
dHIg D> It ———— BA———————— 4 ——— ] [
9P | 4dSOV-PH g E000dSOV-TH I bl 20L-34
c._m_nw Wwv;“. e i N _ ,o" | X048 NOI1nglyLsid
Mor > St — —— gl OB} el S BeeEl
g >y >tH———Np S ———————— He———{yH4+ 01] 8-10y
V-0 DEdH———T F———————— He———JeH+ 6] v-lay
g0 > I>H———n18 fL———————— He———{7H+ 8] a-lal
02-34 VUL > I>tH———1 Bi———————— H———{H+ L] v-1aL
MOLYDIQN| (P | dSLV-PW g '60004dSLY-TW | 208-S0 “ (9] ano
H1d3d vLli9ia & I xo0d ._<z__z~_m=_ |G| Q¥-gevld
L EEH I o S FUr RARUSAYALE]
b (€] NOWNOD AVT3Y
2| N3do TviRON
[1] 35070 WidON
gL
! 14 ! 3 _ F/ T

_
ONMMM=-N



miyosi
S-2

http://www.reelschematic.com

‘adl1 09 JRILIOITIA ONNINS

S-3

0-¢¢0€-900-91 . a -€00-99¢€¢0 .
NYYOYIQ NOILOINNOOYILINI oN 43 oN ‘DG V10 HOLOANNOD HHL CNNOHS 6+
d41INIYdd IWN SSVHl I7v08 AMOLOVA 1V @ILL14 :gx
EEHHEE L“ ........ 0 .o.ﬁm.._ lonBnsyey"L 90 TR ATddns e_sa_zmu h wﬂ
[ | 90. v o4
ENE  wel | DYOWNAL ™ )
34-90S-dd 4, m ONDVLL 5.7 NIY4Q ‘YIBRY—LAY—LEGLEE (€%
LMD ZIGT (2 *
EELHHE (L *
BEH
sl -
ol >_w wg 1800880 T
-<¢ J
HL e Wg 7510580 QA ce-cl
dz-vIN4
%
ok
L 0N
> 9> Azl
> 5>l (0 ax
oo (57 Lppz oo
Q¥-2€ev13 [§ ——H H> 2 ) axl
al-zegv1a [V R C R E W e] > 1> H) o
o [ dL-v N3
¢0L-34 34-606-dd
X09 NOILNGI1Y1S1d 431N dd
BY PR L 57 NL
! 14 ! e _ Z T

_
O NMMEM =N


miyosi
S-3

http://www.reelschematic.com

	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	EQUIPMENT LISTS
	SYSTEM CONFIGURATION
	1. MOUNTING
	1.1 Category of Equipment
	1.2 Display Unit
	1.3 Transducer
	1.4 Distribution Box
	1.5 Matching Box
	1.6 Digital Depth Indicator (option) FE-720
	1.7 Transducer Switch Box (option) EX-8
	1.8 Gate Valve (option) GV-50B-6B, GV-200B-8B

	2. WIRING
	3. CHANGING POWER SPECIFICATIONS
	4. ADJUSTMENTS
	4.1 Transducer Setting
	4.2 Setting the Time

	PACKING LISTS
	OUTLINE DRAWINGS
	INTERCONNECTION DIAGRAMS

	BACK01: 


